504083745 11/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4130413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARBON3D, INC.	10/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBON, INC.
Street Address:	312 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62270635
Application Number:	62270637
Application Number:	62369409
Application Number:	62270829
Application Number:	62353304
Application Number:	62353766
Application Number:	62270639
Application Number:	62251323
Application Number:	62270642
Application Number:	62270842
Application Number:	62270646
Application Number:	62270702
Application Number:	62270720
Application Number:	62270728
Application Number:	62270944
Application Number:	62270651
Application Number:	62353312
Application Number:	62353771
Application Number:	14154700
Application Number:	14823565

PATENT REEL: 040569 FRAME: 0613

504083745

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14824713
Application Number:	14878409
Application Number:	14937304
Application Number:	14937151
Application Number:	14937237
Application Number:	14977938
Application Number:	14977876
Application Number:	14977822
Application Number:	14989248
Application Number:	14994853
Application Number:	15068164
Application Number:	15068133
Application Number:	15143986
Application Number:	15149761
Application Number:	15196951
Application Number:	15240157
Application Number:	15255752
Application Number:	15127697
Application Number:	15302843
Application Number:	15297511
Application Number:	15337299
Patent Number:	9211678
Patent Number:	9216546
Patent Number:	9205601
Patent Number:	9453142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 854-1400

Email: sabraham@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL, P.A. **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1151-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ABRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Abraham/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 1151 - 1_Carbon_Certificate_of_Amendment_Incorporation \#page 1.tif$

source=1151-1_Carbon_Certificate_of_Amendment_Incorporation#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARBON3D, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARBON3D, INC." TO "CARBON, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2016, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5278373 8100 SR# 20166430610

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203257587

Date: 11-01-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:16 PM 10/31/2016
FILED 05:16 PM 10/31/2016
SR 20166430610 - File Number 5278373

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

 \mathbf{OF}

CARBON3D, INC.

Carbon3D, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Carbon3D, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 23, 2013.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors of the Corporation.
- 3. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Carbon, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Joseph M. DeSimone, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on October 31, 2016.

By: /s/ Joseph M. DeSimone

Name: Joseph M. DeSimone

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

8262722

RECORDED: 11/05/2016